
 
 
 

PARTS LIST 
 
 

1200D 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Revised on October 21, 2008 



PARTS LIST

1

12

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11
12

12

13

14

15
16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23
24

25



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

2

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

797068007

797069008

797070002

797071003

797072004

000014007

000115216

797073005

000115700

797074006

797075007

000135809

797015009

797019003

797020007

797021008

797002106

797028108

797076008

000128407

797029109

000128500

000062424

000129903

797501007

CS top thread guide

CS thread base guide

Needle thread guide

Check spring stud

Check spring

Clip ring #4

Setscrew 4x6

Cap

Setscrew 4x10

Take-up lever noise cover

Needle thread guide

Cap screw 4x12

Upper thread guide

Program display (1)

Program display (2)

Program display (3)

Front cover

Inside cover

Thread guide plate

Setscrew 4x10

Thread guide

Setscrew 4x12

Nut 4

Washer

Chainstitch dial tension assembled

11853

10057

10222

10016

11920

1010

10993

4270

1241

11840

10541

5099

10038

11901

1579

1838

1518

3377

11875



PARTS LIST

3

1

2

3

4
5

6

7

8
9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18
19

20

21

22

23

24

25

2616
17

27

28

29

30

31

32

32

33
34

35

36

37
38

38

39

40



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

4

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

797050006

797051007

797052008

000128407

797603000

797053009

797054000

797055001

000176***

797057003

797058004

000115700

797601008

797001105

797043006

000128407

797044007

000104717

797045008

797602009

797026106

797047000

797048001

797049002

000070126

000107318

797003004

797063002

797064003

797065004

797066005

000133807

000081120

797067006

797005006

797059007

797060009

797061000

797062001

000128407

Spool stand

Spool pin

Spool holder

Setscrew

Antenna (unit)

Tread guide pole

Thread guide beam

Pole/beam joint

Grub screw 3x8

Antenna flap hinge

Toothed lock washer 4

Setscrew 4x10

Back cover (unit)

Back cover

Screw SP 4x7.4

Setscrew

Screw hall cap 8

Setscrew 4x16

Screw hall cap 9

Top thread guide (unit)

Top thread guide base

Top thread guide

Top thread guide button

Top thread guide cushion

Washer

Setscrew 3x8

Lamp cover

Lamp mark

Rating sticker

Reflex plate

Lamp cover hinge

Roll pin

Setscrew 4x6

Face cover caution label

Left Front cover

Cutting width dial window

Left front cover hinge

Parallel pin

Face cover caution label

Setscrew 4x10

10011

10343

A-1883

1579

12035

1879

10012

10013

4504

10172

3883

1241

4741

1579

10447

10443

10448

10034

10035

10036

3127

4421

10937

11005

10938

10450

1850

1546

10866

10187

10021

4449

10866

1579



PARTS LIST

5

1

2

3

4

5

6

7
8

9

10

11

11

12

13

14

12

13

14

12

13

14

12

13

14

11 11

15

16

17 18

18

19

20

21

22

22



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

6

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

797007101

797017001

797018002

797009000

797006100

797088003

797089004

797040003

797084009

000114802

797085000

000070540

000128706

797086001

797087002

000201302

000076225

797090008

797091009

797092000

000002105

Front flap

Threading chart 1

Threading chart 2

Overlock sewing table

Waste tray

Safety notice sticker

Safety notice caution label

Rating sticker

Setscrew 4x8

Base cover

Setscrew 4x12

Rubber foot

Washer

Setscrew 3.5x12

Spring stopper plate

Nut

Setscrew 3x10

Setscrew 4x10

Front flap hinge

Front flap hinge axle spring

Front flap hinge axle shaft

Snap ring #3

11040

10542

10995

4575

10009

3494

1885-1

800324

3495

11307

3311

10405

4630

10171

10327

4740

800601



PARTS LIST

7

1

2 2

3

4

4

5

6

7

8

8

9
10

11

12

13

14

15

16 17

10

17 18

19

20

21

22

23

24 25

26

27

28

29

10

30

31
32

33
34

35

36
37

38

39

40
41

42

43
44

45

32

46

10

47

48

49

10

50

51

52

53

54 55

56

42

57

55

58

59

42

10

60

60

61

62

63



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

8

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63

797510009
000121514
797285002
000081120
797286003
000103819
797287004
000014306
797288005
000002518
797289006
797290000
797291001
797292002
797293003
797294004
000036500
797295005
000111201
797296006
797297007
797298008
797299009
000128304
797300004
000177205
797301005
797302006
797303007
797304008
000071024
000062424
797511000
797307001
797308002
797309003
797310007
797010406
797010303
797010200
797010107
000001609
797311008
000012407
000071024
797312009
797328008
797318005
797319006
797320000
797321001
797322002
000176916
797323003
000111201
797324004
797325005
797326006
797327007
000107411
797316003
797317004
000036407

DT set, completedly assembled
Setscrew 4x10
Tension unit support
Setscrew 4x6
Tension knob fiting axis
Setscrew 3x5
DT suport axle
CS Nut
DT cam axle
Snap ring #4
Dial tension cam, blue
Dial tension cam, red
Dial tension cam, yellow
Dial tension cam, green
Tension cam lever
Tension cam spring
Polyslider thrust washer
DT flywheel
Grub screw 4x4
Fixed blade suppor holder
Tension release lever
Tension release lever tip
Tension release leer spring
Setscrew 4x8
Tension release crank
Grub screw 3x6
DT adjustment lever
DT adjustment plate
DT adjustment gear
Tension shaft
Washer
Nut 4
DT screw (unit)
Tension spring
Tension spring plate
Dial tension disc
Adj. tension nut
Tension knob, green
Tension knob, red
Tension knob, blue
Tension knob, yellow
Snap ring #5
DT adjustment rod
Round head rivet 2x4
Washer
Arm support
Belt
DT release plate lever
DT release spring
Tension knob fiting axis
Program display roller
Program display roller cap
Grub screw 4x5
Upper looper shifting cam
Grub screw 4x4
DT ratchet
DT flywheel
Program selection dial
Knob spring
Setscrew 4x8
Tension unit side support plate, right
DT release plate shaft
Washer

4441
11183
1546
11905
3818
10972
3451
11864
800602
11789
11790
11791
11792
11186
11191
800509
10915
1757
11848
10970
4272
10971
1523
10969
11474
11858
11857
11854
10918
800313
1518
11269
10512
10051
10049
10920

800603
11856
11868
800313
11798
11918
11855
11821
11906
11902
11903
705901
11844
1757
11904
10915
11872
2248
4575
11907
11919
3817



PARTS LIST

9

1 2

3

4

5

6

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

25

24

23

27

26

4



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

10

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

797042005

000081120

797329009

000128407

797330003

000002105

797335008

000111201

000002518

797334007

797331004

797332005

797333006

797336009

000036500

797337000

797338001

000128902

797339002

000036500

000001609

797344000

797345001

797346002

000128603

797512001

797513002

AC cover

Setscrew 4x6

Reflex partition plate

Setscrew 4x10

Safety lever cam

Snap ring #3

Top cover guide cam

Grub screw 4x4

Snap ring #4

Cam spring, B

Triangle thread guide lever

Triangle thread guide

Coin screw

Top cover hook lever spring

Polyslider thrust washer

Bearing

Top cover hook lever

Grub screw 3x6

Pillow ball

Polyslider thrust washer

Snap ring #5

Micro switch protection cover 1

Micro switch protection cover 2

#3 CS Nut

Setscrew 3x5

Micro switch for safety device 120V

Micro switch for safety device 230V

11230

1546

11793

1579

10247

800601

11813

1757

800302

10262

11806

11807

4726

11815

800509

11829

11805

11979

11859

800509

800603

11539

11540

3451

707908

10945

10946



PARTS LIST

11

11

1

3

5

6

7

8

9

13

17

15

14

16

18

4

12

2

10



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

12

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

797615005

797528000

797514003

M-1094A

797516005

797353002

000097417

000008606

797643002

797529001

797515004

M-2130A

797517006

797354003

000128603

000009102

797355004

C-1035

C-2078

C-2079

C-2080

C-2058

Motor (unit) 120V

Motor socket (unit) 120V

Wired TB/SW (unit) 120V

Motor 120V

Lamp (unit) 120V

Light bulb support 120V

Setscrew 3x3

Light bulb 120V

Motor (unit) 230V

Motor socket (unit) 230V

Wired TB/SW (unit) 220-240V

Motor 230V

Lamp (unit) 230V

Light bulb support 230V

Setscrew 3x5

Light bulb 230V

Protection tube 230V

Foot cont. (CSA)

Foot cont. (CEE type A)

Foot cont. (SAA/NZ type I)

Foot cont. (UK)

Foot cont. (Argentin)

—

—

4566

—

4402

11921

4459

522005-1

—

—

10978

—

10761

11929

707908

12022

11345

4434

4430

4432

5183

—



PARTS LIST

13

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8
6

6

6

9

4

4

11

11

11

11

4

4

4

4

4

12

10



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

14

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

797031001

797032002

797033003

000176916

797034004

797035005

797036006

000128304

797037007

797204007

797038008

797039009

Casing

Upper needle bar bearing

Lower needle bar bearing

Grub screw 4x5

Presser bar bearing

Bearing

Holding spring

Setscrew 4x8

Bearing

Bearing

Looper axle bearing

Bearing

11922

1913-B

1914-B

705901

4090

4085

11837

1523

10218

10219

4110

10220



PARTS LIST

15

1

2

3
4

5

6

7

8

9 10

11

12

13

14
11

15

16

17
8

18

19

20

23

23

22

25
26

24

27
28

20
8

8

21

29
36

8

31

32
27

25

35

34

30

383711

40

39

41

42
43

42

44
45

46

47

48
49

5051

52

53

54

55

56

57

33



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

16

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

797502008
797093001
797094002
797095003
797096004
797097005
797098006
000111201
797503009
797104006
000002507
000128407
797099007
797100002
797103005
000133209
797101003
797102004
797358007
000111304
797115000
000111108
797357006
797126004
000151203
000016009
797125003
797124002
797123001
000176916
797127005
000177607
797108000
797128006
000016009
797122000
797133004
000112800
797313000
797314001
797315002
797340006
797341007
797041004
000128304
797056002
797604001
797110005
797113008
797111006
797112007
000216805
797114009
797356005
797505001
797119004
797506002

Presser foot (unit)
Presser foot
Presser foot shank
Setscrew 7x8
Presser bar
Presser bar guide
Presser bar spring
Grub screw 4x4
Presser foot lever (unit)
Needle bar presser ft. safety cam sleeve
Snap ring #4
Setscrew 4x10
Presser adjustment base holder
Presser control dial
Presser bar lift crank
Friction washer
Presser control lever
Pressure control axile
Needle bar stud
Grub screw 5x5
Needle bar take-up lever
Grub screw 4x6
Felt washer
Needle bar link
Washer
Clip ring #7
Needle bar link pin
Crank (L)
Top cover control cam
Grub screw 4x5
Needle bar crank, right
Allen screw 5x8
Knob spring
Crank rod
Clip ring #7
Upper axle
Crank cam
Setscrew 4x6
Arm rod
Cam roller
Pillow ball
Ball joint
Adjuster rod
CS fixed plate
Setscrew 4x8
Washer 4
Needle bar (unit)
Needle clamp thread guide
Setscrew
Needle thread support guide
Thread guide spring plate
Dry lock allen screw 3x3
Needle clamp allen screw
Needle
Needle plate (unit)
Needle plate position screw
Needle plate screw (unit)

11020
11021
10532
700206-1
4088-K
4091
10463-1
1757
10340
10260
800602
1579
10457
10032
4092
1083
10029
10031
4080
705909
11849
4461
3680
1907-B
1901
800626
4082
10559
11819
705901
10208
4586
2248
4087
800626
4084
4106
11390
11801
10094
11859
11860
11861
10300
1523
11281

10527
2481
10528
11014
3900
10461
3085
11917
3659-2
4140



PARTS LIST

17

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

7

8
9 10

11 12

13

14

15

16

17
18

6

5

19

20

21

2223

24

25
26

27

31

30

28

29

32

33

34

35

3637

38

39

40

41
42

43

44

45

34

46

47

48

49 17
18 50

51

34
34

52
53

54
55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

62
64

63

65

66

34

30

34

34

67
68

18

17

30

69

70

71

72



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

18

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72

797203006
797205008
797206009
000111304
797207000
000203603
797508004
000036108
797212008
797213009

797214000
797215001
797216002
000084802
797204007
000151203
000016009
797226005
797227006
797228007
797229008
000002518
000107411
797220009
797219005
797221000
797509005
797225004
797173006
000176101
797217003
797218004
000111201
797605002
797238000
797359008
000133601
797234006
000133508
797235007
000201623
797232004
797233005
000128603
797173006
797231003
000129604
797230002
797242007
797132003
797251009
797250008
797249004
797248003
000201623
797254002
000129707
797253001
797252000
000070230
000002301
797247002
797246001
797243008
000111005
797240005
797241006
797244009
797245000
000036603
797239001

Upper looper axle
Axle rocker joint pin
Upper looper oscilating crank
Grub screw 5x5
Spaxer 5
Allen screw 5x18
Ball rod (unit)
Washer
Upper looper arm (2)
Upper looper arm (1)
Allen screw 4x10
Upper looper take up lever
Upper thread guide
Conical washer
Allen screw 4x6
Bearing
Washer
Clip ring
Looper release lever (2)
Upper looper release lever
Release lever spring
Upper looper release bracket
Snap ring #4
Setscrew 4x8
Oil mark round
Upper looper shaft guide
Looper axle bearing
Upper looper with 2-thread converter
Allen screw 4x8
Callar
Grub screw 4x3
Upper looper shaft
Upper looper shaft pin
Grub 4x4
Lower looper (unit)
Lower looper guide spring
Conical washer
Button Bolt 3x8
Overlock needle guard
Allen screw 3x6
Washer
Allen screw 4x12
Lower looper base
Lower looper support
Setscrew 3x5
Collar
Lower looper oscilating crank
Flat screw 5x5
Lower looper axle
Chain looper rod
Chain stitch eccentric
CS kick lever
CS screw
CS spring
Wave washer
Allen screw 4x12
Setscrew
Washer
Chain looper guard
Chain looper
Washer
Snap ring #2
Washer
Chain looper crank
Chain looper rocker
Grub screw 3x3
CS Slider
CS Slider pin
Slider pin
Chain looper rocker cube
Washer
Chain looper axle

4115
4249
10310
705909
10505
4507-1
10500
800519
4288-1
10411
4428
10055
10462
1767
2376
10219
1901
800626
4242
11845
4248-1
10174
800602
4575
4717
4118-2
4110
11818
4569-1
1935
3665
4284
1939
1757
10801
10097
4207
10889
4126
4709
10876
2518
10096
10875
707908
1935
10554
705910
10095
10553
10086-1
10295
10301
10299
10302
2518
2481
1875
10077
11874
4953
3436
10876
10081
10555
1752
10084
10173
10557
10556
1758
10085



PARTS LIST

19

D

1
2

3

4
5

6

7

5

8

9

10

5

11

12 13

14

15

16
17

18

19

20

21

5
22

5

23
24

25

26

27

28

5

29
30

31

32

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39 5

5
40

41

42

43

44

45

46
47

48
49

5

50

32
32

51

51 52

53

53

54

32

32

55

56

5656

57

36

58

59

60

61

32

62 63

64

63

65
66

68

67

69

70
71

72

66

73

63

7475

75

76

63

77 78 12

13



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

20

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78

797152009
797153000
797154001
000002807
000111201
797155002
000083409
797156003
797157004
797158005
797159006
797160000
000111005
797161001
797164004
000036603
000002507
797163003
797171004
797165005
000176101
797162002
797170003
797169009
000070919
000001207
797172005
797190009
797166006
797167007
797168008
000002105
797161001
000128407
000036108
000016009
797178001
000201623
000176916
797145009
000151306
000016102
797175008
797176009
797174007
797183009
797185001
000133302
797184000
797182008
797180006
000107411
797179002
797189005
797181007
000002507
000036407
797177000
000151203
797199008
797200003
797198007
000001609
797201004
797202005
000081120
797197006
797194003
797191000
797192001
000097417
797193002
000081120
797011108
797195004
000133209
797011201
000133106

Feed bar
Feed eccentric
Feed dog conn. pin
Snap ring #6
Grub screw 4x4
Main feed dog
Allen screw 4x10
Guide pin
Feed bar axle
Feed bar rod
Feed rock conn. rod
Collar
Grub screw 3x3
Link pin
Feed bar conn. pin
Washer
Snap ring #4
Differential feed dog
Feed rock axle
Feed rock lever, left
Grub screw 4x3
Feed rock lever, back
DF regulator slide block
DF regulator slide pin
Washer
Snap ring #2.5
DF axle
DF axle lever
DF regulator rod
DF connection rod
DF axle arm
Snap ring #3
Link pin
Setscrew 4x10
Washer
Clip ring #7
Feed rock lever, right
Allen screw 4x12
Grub screw 4x5
Lower shaft collar
Washer
Clip ring #8
Feed S.B. hinge screw
Feed slide block
Feed forked rod
Feed regulator
Looper axle bearing
Spring washer
Feed regulator hinge pin
S.L. lever conn. rod
S.L. plate
Setscrew 4x8
Gear shifting lever
DF connection rod (R)
S.L. lever pin
Snap ring #4
Washer
Needle bar rod pin
Washer
Follower axle
Release lever spring
Upper looper shifting connector
Snap ring #5
Looper follower
Follower axis support
Setscrew 4x6
Upper looper shifting lever
S.L./D.F. dial axle
Dial support
DF notch spring plate
Setscrew 3x3
Stopper spring plate
Setscrew 4x6
S.L. Dial
S.L./D.F. Dial gear
Friction washer
D.F. Dial
Washer

10102
10115
10116
800604
1757
10539
4428
10105
10103
10104
10108
10151
1752
4754
10099
1758
800602
11870
10128
10106
3665
10107
4168
11706
1517
800608
10129
4170
4167
11704
10111
800601
4754
1579
800519
800626
10117
2518
705901
1699-1
1759
800625
500201-1
500201-2
4157
4153
4110
11395
4156
10120
10126
4575
11851
11852
10125
800602
3817
1900
1901
11865
4248
11830
800603
11843
11822
1546
11830
11866
11939
11838
4459
11975
1546

11826
1083

11981



PARTS LIST

21

1

2

2

3
2

4

5

6
2

2
7

8

2

2

2

9

10
8

9

12

13

14

15

15

2

16

17

18

19

2

2

20

21

22

23
24

25

26

27

28

11

29

2

30

2

31

33

32

34
35

2

2

36

37

38

39

40 41 41

42



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

22

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

797130001

000111201

797131002

797267008

797153000

797132003

797242007

797508004

797133004

797134005

000107318

000112800

797128006

797135006

000111005

797147001

797136007

797174007

797137008

797037007

797129007

000023102

000151306

000016102

797142006

797507003

797140004

797360002

797141005

797137008

797144008

000128407

797143007

000036201

797146000

797148002

797149003

797327007

797150007

000104717

000097417

797151008

Main balance weight, left

Grub screw M4x4

Cutter cam

Cutter conn. rod

Feed eccentric

Chain stitch eccentric

Chain looper rod

Ball rod assem.

Crank cam

Looper rod eccentric

Tapping screw M3x8

Screw M4x6

Crank rod

Chain looper threader take-up pulley, (1)

Grab screw M3x3

Belt, M2x73

Feed cam

Feed forked rod

Lower shaft collar

Bearing

Main shaft

Roll pin 3x16

Washer STW-FM 8x1

Clip ring #8

Belt XL 136

Flywheel, type 2

Handwheel weight balancer

Screw M4x20SWW

Handwheel cap

Lower shaft collar

Rotary cam shaft

Screw M4x10

Pulley support

Washer 8x0.5

Chain looper thread take-up pulley, (2)

Chain looper thread take-up rotary cam

Washer, 7x14x28

Screw TPM 4x8

Chain looper thread guide plate

Screw M4x16 pin head

Screw

Chain looper thread holder

10320

1757

10114

10130

10115

10086-1

10553

10500

4106

1893-B

4421

11390

4087

11562

1752

11563

3453

4157

1699-1

10218

10217-1

800703

1759

800625

4195-1

11026

11315

11067

10342

1699-1

11567

1579

11564

2304

11570

11565

11566

707901

11836

10443

4459

11835



PARTS LIST

23

1

2

3

3

4

5

6

7
8

910

11
12

13
14

14

15

16
17

18
19

16

5

16

20

16

21

22

16

23

24

25

26
27

18
28

18

29

29
30

31

32

33

16

34

35

36

37

38

39 40

41

42

43

44

4546

45

47

49 48

50

51



NO. Janome Part No. Hosei Parts No. Name

PARTS LIST

24

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51

797267008
797259007
000176916
797258006
797264005
797255003
000216805
797256004
797260001
797257005
797261002
000066026
797262003
000111005
797160000
000111201
000036500
000133704
797263004
797173006
797265006
797266007
000151203
000016009
797282009
000001609
797283000
797281008
000128407
797108000
797012109
797271005
797270004
797269000
000016102
797272006
000116309
797268009
797280007
797273007
792216002
792274008
797004005
797279003
797276000
000036407
000002518
797277001
797278002
797275009
000075224

Cutter conn. rod
Cutter knob
Grub screw M4x5
Moving blade pressure spring
Pin
Moving blade support rod
Dry lock allen screw M3x3
Pin M3x38
Moving blade holder
Moving blade axle
Moving blade
Hxagon bolt M4x10
Cutter arm (1)
Grub screw M3x3
Collar #6
Grub screw M4x4
Polyslider thrust washer 9.5x6.2x0.5
C ring #6
Cutter arm axle (2)
“Coller E” ”7”
Cutter arm (2)
Cutter arm axle (1)
Washer STW-TF 7x1
Clip ring #7
Cutting width dial lever
Snap ring #5
Cutting width dial cam
Cutting width dial stand
Screw M4x10
Knob spring
Cutting width dial
Moving blade shift rod
Fixed blade pressure spring
Fixed blade axle
Clip ring #8
Needle plate lifter
Friction washer 13x8x0.2
Fixed blade suppor holder
Rolled hem device
Fixed blade
Conical washer 8x4x0.4
Allen screw M4x10
Protection cover
Lever cap
Rolled hem device control plate
Washer 5x10x0.25
Snap ring #5
Shfting lever
DT release spring
Back tack plate
TP screw 3x10

10130
11916
705901
10146
10148
10131
3900
4681
11820
11976
10176-N
4626
10132
1752
10151
1757
800509
10149
10135
1935
10133
10134
1901
800626
10140
800603
11862
10136
1579
2248

10680
11914
11913
800625
11930
800415
11847
11846
11841
1767
4711

11871
11828
3817
800602
11827
10934
11850
10400



PARTS LIST

25

1
2 3

4

5 6 7

9 10 11
12

14 15

17 18

8

16

19

20

13



PARTS LIST 

 
  
NO. Janome No. Hosei No. Name  

     

1 797811003 4905 Tweezers 
2 797815007 4908 Needle assortment ELx705 #80-90 
3 797342008 11812 Top cover hook (spreader) 
4 797261002 10176-N Moving blade 
5 797820005 3621 Aux. thread guide 
6 797812004 11636 Top cover foot (R) 
7 797810002 3897 Allen screw driver 1.5mm 
8 200254007  Needle threader 
9 797817009 2379 Brush 
10 797813005 10478 Pre-tension release clip 
11 797819001 1201 Oiler 
12 797818000 4457 Wrench 7mm 
13 797343009 11814 Round thread guide 
14 797814006 A-2015 Spool cap 
15 797821006 10344 Foam pad 
16 797008009  Chain stitch sewing table 
17 797809008 10423 Accessory case 
18 797822007 10408-A Dust cover, DCX 
19 797803002  Treading reference chart 
20 797800009  Instruction manual (English, Spanish, French) 
 797801000  Instruction manual (Dutch, French, German) 
 797841002  Instruction manual (Finnish) 
 797842003  Instruction manual (Italian, French, German) 
 797835003  Instruction manual (Swedish, Norwegian, Danish) 
   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

26 



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName (http://www.color.org)
  /PDFXTrapped /Unknown

  /Description <<
    /FRA <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create PDF documents with higher image resolution for improved printing quality. The PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Reader 5.0 and later.)
    /JPN <FEFF3053306e8a2d5b9a306f30019ad889e350cf5ea6753b50cf3092542b308000200050004400460020658766f830924f5c62103059308b3068304d306b4f7f75283057307e30593002537052376642306e753b8cea3092670059279650306b4fdd306430533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103057305f00200050004400460020658766f8306f0020004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d30678868793a3067304d307e30593002>
    /DEU <>
    /PTB <>
    /DAN <>
    /NLD <>
    /ESP <>
    /SUO <>
    /ITA <>
    /NOR <>
    /SVE <>
    /KOR <FEFFd5a5c0c1b41c0020c778c1c40020d488c9c8c7440020c5bbae300020c704d5740020ace0d574c0c1b3c4c7580020c774bbf8c9c0b97c0020c0acc6a9d558c5ec00200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020b9ccb4e4b824ba740020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c2edc2dcc624002e0020c7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020b9ccb4e000200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe7f6e521b5efa76840020005000440046002065876863ff0c5c065305542b66f49ad8768456fe50cf52068fa87387ff0c4ee563d09ad8625353708d2891cf30028be5002000500044004600206587686353ef4ee54f7f752800200020004100630072006f00620061007400204e0e002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020548c66f49ad87248672c62535f003002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d5b9a5efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef65305542b8f039ad876845f7150cf89e367905ea6ff0c4fbf65bc63d066075217537054c18cea3002005000440046002065874ef653ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000520065006100640065007200200035002e0030002053ca66f465b07248672c4f86958b555f3002>
  >>
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


